GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The DAC-M multiplying digital-to-analog converters are the smallest
high performance units of this type currently available. These devices
are completely self-contained, compatible with DTL and TTLlogic,
and include reference buffer amplifiers and output amplifier within the
small (2" X 2" X 0.4") module.
The DAC-M is available in 12-bit and 8-bit versions, with binary input
logic coding. The analog output voltage is the algebraic product of

input offset binary code word of 100000000000 corresponds to
output zero, the most popular usage format of offset binary.
ORDERING GUIDE: DAC-M
MODELNUMBER: DAC. XX M
DAC
No.of
Bits
8'
12
M
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
(In Inches)
r
h
010J~
1
~~
t 0.30 TVP
0.25MIN
2.00
2.00
gg=
I
*28
1.60- .27
1.50- .261.40- . 25
1.30- .241.20- .23
1.10- .22
KEV.1.2.3.4.5.6.7.
8.9.10.11.12.13.14.
0.90-
1
.210.80- . 200.70- . 190.60- . 180.50- . 170.40- . 160.30- . 15
~1.80 + ~r--°'90
t
PIN CONNECTIONS
(TOP VI EW)
0 K KEY
0 1-15V
0 2+15V
0 3 N.c.
0 4 N.c.
0 5 GRD
REF A IN 28 0
REF 8 IN 27 0
OUT26 0
81T 121L58) 25 0
BIT 11 24 0
... ANALOG BIT lD 23 0
WDEVICES RJ~t220
81T 921 0
NET. TERM. 2D 0
REF BOUT 190
nAG 12
11 8~~C~:;~
III BIT7160
MULTIPLYING 81T615 0
D-A CONVERTER
0 7 81T 1
(M5B)
0 8 N.C.
0 9 BIT 2
0 lON.c.
011BIT3
012N.C.
013 BIT 4
0 14 BIT 5
Mating Socket 4102 $15.
Pin Socket 2.330808-8 (29 required)
$0.20 ea.
NOTES FOR DAC-8M:
1.Pin 18 is LSB
2. N/C to Pins 21. 23, 24. 25